ASTM International Website Link Policy

GUIDELINES FOR LINKING TO THE ASTM INTERNATIONAL SITE:

ASTM International ("ASTM") encourages and permits text links to content on the ASTM web site, www.astm.org, and permits anyone to link to its web site subject to the linker's compliance with the following terms and conditions:

- The correct name for the site is ASTM International. All external links to the ASTM web site, located at www.astm.org (the "ASTM Site") should clearly be identified as such; linkers should not misinform users of the origin or ownership of the ASTM Site.
- You may use ASTM's logos or trade dress in accordance with its Logo Policy, available at http://www.astm.org/POLICY/logo_policy.html The ASTM International logos are registered trademarks. The ASTM International Logos may be used to link to ASTM's homepage; all other links should be in hypertext.
- You must not violate ASTM's Intellectual Property Policy at http://www.astm.org/ltpolicy.pdf
 All content on ASTM's web site is protected by federal and state copyright laws.
- You must not misrepresent ASTM's relationship with the linker.
- You may link to, but not replicate, content contained in the ASTM Site; you may
 not represent content of the ASTM Site as that of the linker's. The link may only
 be used to transport a user from your site directly to any non-password protected
 (non-members' only page) within the ASTM Site.
- You must not imply that ASTM is endorsing or sponsoring the linker, the linker's site or the linker's services or products.
- You must not present misleading or false information about ASTM, or its services or products. If you link to the ASTM Site, you may not portray any person or subject in a false or misleading light.
- You must not frame, create a border environment or browser around content contained in, or alter the ASTM Site or add third party content. You agree not to mirror the ASTM home page or any other subsequent pages on the ASTM Site.
- Your site must not contain content that could be construed as distasteful or
 offensive, obscene, libelous, defamatory, pornographic, or inappropriate for all
 ages; your site must not be used for illegal purposes.
- Your site must not contain materials that would violate any laws.
- You agree that the link may be removed at any time upon ASTM's request pursuant to ASTM's reserved rights to rescind its consent to allow the link.
- You must not use the ASTM content or link to the ASTM Site for commercial or fundraising purposes.

THIRD-PARTY WEB SITES:

Under some circumstances, ASTM may link to not-for-profit sites related to the activities of ASTM technical committees. ASTM's site may also provide links to other third-party web sites, which are not under the control of ASTM. ASTM makes no representations about other's web sites. Links on the ASTM Site are provided as an aid to ASTM Site users. These linked sites are not under the control of ASTM. ASTM does not endorse or recommend any information or products that appear on these other sites and has no responsibility for any relationship users may establish with these other sites. If you use these links, you will leave the ASTM site. If you decide to visit any linked site, you do so at your own risk and it is your responsibility to take all protective measures to guard against viruses and other destructive elements. ASTM is not responsible for the reliability of any data, opinions, advice, or statements made on third-party sites. ASTM provides these links merely as a convenience. The inclusion of such links does not imply that ASTM endorses, recommends, or accepts any responsibility for the content of such sites. By its very nature, other people's information may be offensive, harmful or inaccurate, and in some cases will be misstated or deceptively stated.

Any commercial transactions or business activities between you and third parties (including advertisers) included in the sites are solely between you and the third party, and ASTM shall not be responsible or liable for any part of such dealings or promotions. ASTM shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss

caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with use of or reliance on any such content, products or services available on or through such sites.

GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

You agree that all matters relating to your access to, or use of, the ASTM Site shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. You agree and hereby submit to the exclusive personal jurisdiction and venue of the Common Pleas Court of Montgomery County in Pennsylvania and the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania with respect to such matters.

ASTM makes no representation or warranty that information on the ASTM Site are appropriate or available for use in all countries, and prohibits accessing materials from territories where contents are illegal. Those who access the ASTM Site do so at their own initiative and are responsible for compliance with all applicable laws.

ASTM reserves the right to change, alter, amend or suspend this Link Policy, without prior notice to linkers. Linkers shall be bound by any such change, alteration, amendment or suspension upon the posting of the same on the ASTM Site.

Logo and Copyright Contact

Send an e-mail message to khooper@astm.org with your questions regarding use of this policy, the ASTM Logo or Intellectual Property Policies, as well as requests for permission to reprint. Kathe Hooper will review and respond to your request.